

R. C. Patel Educational Trust's

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College

Shirpur-425405, Karvand Naka, Dist.- Dhule (Maharashtra)

E-mail - principal@rcpasc.ac.in

Affiliated to: K. B. C. North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon-425001

Self Study Report (SSR): 2024 (4th Cycle)



Criteria - 4 Infrastructure and Learning Resources

Key Indicator - 4.3 IT Infrastructure



Metric No. - 4.3.1 (QIM)

Institution frequently updates its IT facilities and provides sufficient bandwidth for internet connection

Submitted to

National Assessment and Accreditation Council, Bangalore



R. C. Patel Educational Trust's

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Hon. Bhupeshbhai Patel

Karvand Naka, Shirpur 425405, Dist - Dhule, Maharashtra

2: (02563) 299328

E-mail: principal@rcpasc.ac.in

President

Principal

Dr. D. R. Patil

Date: 15/06/2024

Declaration

This is to declare that, the information, reports, true copies of the supporting documents, numerical data etc. submitted in these files is verified by Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) and it is correct as per the office record.

This declaration is for the purpose of NAAC accreditation of the HEI for the 4th cycle assessment period 2018-19 to 2022-23.

Place: Shirpur

Date: 15/06/2024

Dr. Sandip P. Patil **IQAC Co-ordinator**

IQAC Coordinator R. C. Patel Educational Trust's R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirpur, Dist.-Dhule (M.S.) 425405

R. C. Patel Educational

Dr. D. R. Patil **IQAC Chairman & Principal**

PRINCIPAL R. C. Patel Educational Trust's R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirpur, Dist.-Dhule (M.S.) 425405

Bandwidth for internet connection

॥ सा विद्या या विमुक्तये ॥



President Shri. BhupeshBhai Patel

Shirpur, Tal. Shirpur - 425405, Dist.: Dhule (MS) Registration No.: F 61022 (Mumbai)

Date: 13/03/2023

To,

The Principal,

R.C. Patel Art's, Commerce and Science College, Shirpur.

Subject: - Sharing of internet facility

Dear Sir,

An arrangement for providing internet connectivity has been made for R.C. Patel Art's Commerce and Science College, Shirpur through shared I.T. infrastructure of R.C. Patel Educational trust and Shirpur Education Society.

We are having central NOC (Network Operation Center) having 875 Mbps premium (1:1) internet leased line connectivity from three different internet service providers. Reliance Jio Infocomm Ltd (200 Mbps), Ishan netsol Pvt. Ltd. (175 Mbps), Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (500 Mbps). This internet connectivity is secured through Fortigate 400-F firewall and load balancer. This NOC is having backup of UPS and diesel generator to protect from power failure.

We have physically made this available to the R. C. Patel Art, Commerce, and Science College in Shirpur through the use of an IP-based network over optical fiber cable. Therefore, it is recommended that you use this internet facility for your college and inform the faculty and students about it.

Yours Truly,

R. C. Patel Educational Trust

